
DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIAL 

BIOTECHNOLGOY PANJAB UNIVERSITY, 

CHANDIGARH 

 

Provisional Admission list (MSc 1
st
year Microbial Biotechnology) 

2025-26  

 

1. The fee can be paid online through fee portal https://payonline.puchd.ac.in  or deposited in the         

code of M.Sc. Microbial Biotechnology CODE NO. T0660 at the SBI fee counter, Panjab 

University, Chandigarh 

 

1. Admission Fee (Students graduating  from P.U. Chandigarh)           :                      Rs. 102143/- 

2. Students graduated from other University (including Migration fee Rs.2200/-)  :    Rs.104343/- 

3. SC Students belonging to Punjab                                                       :                      Rs. 25536/- 

Students Graduating from P.U., Chandigarh (whose family income 

 less than2.5lacs)             

4. SC students belonging to Punjab 

Students Graduating from other University (whose family                :      

income less than2.5 lacs:                      Rs.    25536+2200=27736/-    (including Migration fee)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

     

5. Only the selected candidates are advised to deposited their fee latest by  18.08.2025 positively 

and submit the receipt at the Department's E-mail ID: dmbt_pu@pu.ac.in otherwise the seat will 

be offered to the next candidate in the waiting list. 

  

6. Fee deposited from other ID will not be accepted. No change/Correction will be done on fee 
Receipts as per P.U. Authorities. 

 

7. Those students who have gap year, kindly provide gap year certificate in original (Hardcopy). 

 
8. The classes for the M.Sc 1st (year) 1st semester 2025-26 ( Newly admitted  students)  will be  

commencing from 19-08-2025. 

 

Note:- The selected candidates (in first merit list) who wish to avail  hostel facility, kindly fill the 

online hostel form on this website https://hms.puchd.ac.in positively between  14.08.2025 to 

18.08.2025. The hostel allocation will be purely on merit basis within course and as per category of 

reservation. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/
mailto:dmbt_pu@pu.ac.in
https://hms.puchd.ac.in/


GENERAL CATEGORY 

Selected candidates from General Category (2025-26) 

Sr. 

No. 

Application No Category Name Father’s Name Overall  

Marks 

1.  2515010746 SC Mansi  Mandla T l Mandla 84.395 

2.  
2515014550 GEN Prachi Sharma 

Rakesh Kumar 

Sharma 83.605 

3.  2515005098 GEN Ayushi Verma Deepak Verma 83.359 

4.  2515015973 GEN Harleen Kaur Baljit Singh 81.033 

5.  

2515000904 GEN 

Keerat Preet 

Kaur Chabbra 

Pradeep Singh 

Chabbra 79.534 

6.  2515015094 DEF 4 Jasme Malpotra Rakesh Kumar 77.555 

7.  2515009576 GEN Payal Thakur Vipan Kumar 75.687 

8.  2515004922 GEN Akshita Sanjiv Kaushal 75.08 

9.  2515015815 BC Gurpreet Singh Sukhwinder Singh 74.147 

10.  
2515005943 OGC,DEF 5 

Bhumika 

Mandal Arbind Kumar 74.12 

11.  2515013903 OGC Avleen Kaur Amarpal Singh 74.061 

12.  
2515011964 OGC Loveleen Kaur 

Surinder Pal 

Singh 73.703 

13.  
2515002888 GEN 

Siddaqjeet Kaur 

Kler Balraj Singh Kler 73.627 

14.  2515014145 GEN Navdeep Singh Gurvinder Singh 73.216 

15.  2515007456 GEN Anmol Hablani Manish Hablani 72.507 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

WAITING LIST for General Category for the session 2025-2026: -  

 

Sr. No. Application 

No 

Category Name Father’s Name Overall 

Marks 

1.  
2515008209 GEN Gurleen Kaur Harjit Singh 72.35 

2.  
2515014762 GEN 

Aishwarya 

Mudgal Manish Mudgal 70.833 

3.  
2515014871 GEN Sonam Dahiya Dilaver Singh 69.867 

4.  
2515012429 OGC Kirti Sharma Vikas Sharma 69.618 

5.  
2515013406 GEN Samiksha Arora Jaswinder Pal 68.899 

6.  
2515004778 GEN Priya Naresh Kumar 68.29 

7.  

2515011266 DEF Himanshi Dhiman 

Rajesh Kumar 

Dhiman 68.24 

8.  
2515001065 OGC Mehakpreet Kaur Harpal Singh 67.349 

9.  
2515013801 GEN Dia Harish Kumar 67.068 

10.  
2515000642 SC Nancy Saroha Vinod Kumar 66.34 

11.  
2515004528 BC,RAS Mahika Karnail Singh 64.34 

12.  
2515010238 GEN Nandini Shukla Diwanshu Shukla 64.083 

13.  
2515000169 GEN Bhumika Sanjay Kumar 63.413 

14.  
2515006825 GEN Hadiya Mujeeb 62.712 

15.  
2515005794 GEN Nikita Mukesh Singh 62.652 

16.  
2515019526 GEN Shaan Bilal Abdul Mujeeb 62.601 

17.  
2515011705 GEN Tanveer Kaur Buta Singh 62.567 



18.  
2515006671 OGC Yana Hardeep Singh 62.358 

19.  
2515006054 GEN Kalpana Narender Singh 62.313 

20.  
2515006512 SC Deepika Roshan Lal 62.186 

21.  
2515007864 GEN Kartik Pundir Satish Pundir 61.626 

22.  
2515014299 GEN Ananya Sethi Jitender Sethi 61.501 

23.  
2515019742 GEN Jasmeet Kaur Lakhbinder  Singh 61.333 

24.  
2515018644 GEN Shruti Chauhan Lal Cand Chauhan 61.067 

25.  
2515017111 GEN 

Gourav 

Choudhary Raj Kumar 60.983 

26.  
2515019947 BC Ginni  Bagga Bharat Bhushan 60.958 

27.  
2515007996 SC Sheetal Gautam Nand ram Gautam 60.933 

28.  
2515013414 OGC Navreet Kaur Guljeet Singh 60.898 

29.  
2515007058 GEN Pahul Gill Rajinder Singh Gill 60.817 

30.  
2515004960 YF Yashika Atri Ashok Atri 60.783 

31.  
2515001194 OGC Angelina Vijay Kumar 60.654 

32.  
2515018901 GEN Manbir Kau Rajwinder Singh 60.653 

33.  
2515008186 GEN Phalak Saraswat Dheeraj Saraswat 60.593 

34.  
2515000428 SC,BAS Pavneet Kaur Malkiat Singh 60.373 

35.  
2515014619 OGC Sanadeep Kaur Prabhjot Singh 60.233 

36.  
2515000795 SC Aranshi Pardeep Kumar 60.202 

37.  
2515013677 OGC Joya Talwar Jyoti Talwar 59.885 



38.  
2515007599 GEN Tanushree Satya Bhagwan 59.799 

39.  
2515013460 GEN Anjali Kamlesh Kumar 59.653 

40.  
2515014109 BAS Kavita Vinod Garg 59.55 

41.  
2515018163 GEN Dilshobit Kaur Nirmal Singh 59.533 

42.  
2515012610 OGC Rasika Rautela 

Kailash Singh 

Rautela 59.517 

43.  
2515005049 GEN Lakshay Naresh Kumar 59.267 

44.  
2515018678 BC Charu Varinder Kumar 58.956 

45.  
2515008524 GEN Saijal  Bhardwaj Rakesh Bhardwaj 58.147 

46.  
2515002541 GEN 

Thakur Shagun 

Rajesh Kumar 

Rajesh Kumar 

Thakur 58.125 

47.  
2515013657 SC Harjas Singh Sukhwinder Singh 57.635 

48.  
2515000150 GEN Reetika Arjun Kumar 57.415 

49.  
2515014737 GEN Vaishali Agarwal Puneet Agarwal 57.375 

50.  
2515007085 GEN Sneha Goyal Rajesh Goyal 57.083 

51.  
2515013995 GEN Priyanshu Jain Rajendra Prasad Jain 56.798 

52.  
2515002369 GEN Isha Bal Krishan 55.467 

53.  
2515013985 GEN Megha Sharma Ashwani  Sharma 55.3 

54.  
2515015987 GEN Bhumika Verma Pankaj Verma 55.219 

55.  
2515007622 GEN Ganga Kumara Anil  Kumar 54.126 

56.  
2515012017 GEN Charul Rajesh kumar 53.456 



57.  
2515005115 SC Shaily Krishan kumar 53.089 

58.  
2515019869 OGC Jahnvi Chopra Ashwani chopra 52.286 

59.  
2515006132 GEN Shruti Gupta Ram Avtar 52.2 

60.  
2515006677 OGC Kanan Singh Sumit Kumar 52.199 

61.  
2515005870 GEN 

Humansu 

Chauhan Hargobind Singh 52.072 

62.  
2515013330 BC Gurpreet Singh Balwinder Kumar 52.067 

63.  
2515004622 GEN Akshaini Vikrant Singh 51.867 

64.  
2515001317 OGC Enayat Chauhan 

Pradeep Kumar 

Chauhan 51.828 

65.  
2515019190 SC Rushil  Bhagat Sahdev Bhagat 51.761 

66.  
2515002895 BC Ekjot Singh Amrik  Singh 51.427 

67.  
2515004760 OGC Jasmeet Kaur Bawa Singh 51.333 

68.  
2515000379 SC,OGC Sneha Kaushal Ravinder Kumar 51.182 

69.  
2515006194 GEN Anshita Sandeep Kumar 50.525 

70.  
2515007910 SC Parul Manoj Kumar 50.46 

71.  
2515012794 GEN Vaishnavi Arora Rakesh Arora 49.094 

72.  
2515018893 OGC Jasleen Kaur Pritpal Singh 48.762 

73.  
2515002080 GEN Xenia Ajay Kumar 48.74 

74.  
2515009402 SC Upkeerat Kaur Ravinder Singh 48.313 

75.  
2515008582 GEN Amritdeep Kaur Jatinder Singh 48.195 



76.  
2515015135 GEN Kanika Lekh Raj 47.979 

77.  
2515003089 SC Suhani Singh Jitendra Singh 46.789 

78.  
2515000448 SC Riya Kulbhushan Singh 46.516 

79.  
2515015937 BC Jashanpreet Kaur Rajinder Pal Singh 46.386 

80.  
2515017809 GEN Al shifa Shahid Hussain 45.491 

81.  
2515015195 ST Avantika Baldev Singh 44.95 

82.  
2515008009 GEN Him Nandini Tajeshwar Parshad 44.5 

83.  
2515006838 OGC 

Minali Singh 

Masoi 

Dr Jeevan Singh 

Masoi 42.99 

84.  
2515002599 SC Hiya Dhiman Surender Pal Dhiman 42.426 

85.  
2515016353 GEN Sneha Sharma Ram Prasad Kafle 41.217 

86.  
2515020792 SC Shalini Dharam Pal 41.084 

87.  

2515000366 SC Vishal Kaushal Vinod Kumar 

40.85 

 

88.  
2515007450 SC Sakshi Sunil Kumar 39.925 

89.  
2515004625 SC Anchal Sultan Singh 38 

 

 

Selected students from Scheduled Caste Category  (2025-26) 

 

S.

N

o. 

Application No Category Name Father’s Name Overall 

Marks 

1.  2515000642 SC Nancy Saroha Vinod Kumar 66.34 

2.  2515006512 SC Deepika Roshan Lal 62.186 

3.  2515007996 SC Sheetal Gautam Nand Ram Gautam 60.933 



4.  2515000428 SC,BAS Pavneet Kaur Malkiat Singh 60.373 

5.  2515000795 SC Aranshi Pardeep Kumar 60.202 

 

WAITING LIST for SC Category for the session 2025-2026: - 

 

Sr. No. 
Application 

No 
Category 

Name Father’s Name Total Marks 

1.  2515013657 SC Harjas Singh 

Sukhwinder 

Singh 57.635 

2.  
2515005115 SC Shaily Krishan Kumar 53.089 

3.  
2515019190 SC Rushil Bhagat Sahdev Bhagat 51.761 

4.  
2515000379 SC,OGC Sneha Kaushal Ravinder Kumar 51.182 

5.  
2515007910 SC Parul Manoj Kumar 50.46 

6.  
2515009402 SC Upkeerat Kaur Ravinder Singh 48.313 

7.  
2515003089 SC Suhani Singh Jitendra Singh 46.789 

8.  2515000448 SC Riya 

Kulbhushan 

Singh 46.516 

9.  2515002599 SC Hiya Dhiman 

Surender Pal 

Dhiman 42.426 

10.  
2515020792 SC Shalini Dharam Pal 41.084 

11.  
2515000366 SC Vishal Kaushal Vinod Kumar 40.85 

12.  
2515007450 SC Sakshi Sunil  Kumar 39.925 

13.  
2515004625 SC Anchal Sultan Singh 38 

 

Selected Students Scheduled  Tribe Category (2025-26) 

Sr. 

No. 

Application 

No 
Category 

Name Father’s Name Total Marks 

1. 2515015195 ST Avantika Baldev Singh 44.95 



Selected Students Backward Class Category (2025-26) 

Sr. 

No. 

Application 

No 

Category Name Father’s Name Total Marks 

1. 2515004528 BC Mahika Karnail Singh 64.34 

  

WAITING LIST for BC Category for the session 2025-2026: - 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Application 

No 

Category Name Father’s Name Total Marks 

1. 1

. 
2515019947 BC Ginni Bagga Bharat Bhushan 60.958 

2.  2515018678 BC Charu Varinder Kumar 58.956 

3. 2

. 
2515013330 BC Gurpreet Singh Balwinder Kumar 52.067 

4. 3

. 
2515002895 BC Ekjot Singh Amrik Singh 51.427 

5. 4

. 
2515015937 BC Jashanpreet Kaur Rajinder Pal Singh 46.386 

 

 

Selected Candidate Sports Person Category  
 

Sr. 

No. 

Application 

No 

Category Name Father’s Name SP Marks 

1 2515007058 SP (Sports) Pahul Gill Rajinder Singh Gill 50  

Selected candidate from Defence Category (2025-26) 

Sr. 

No. 

Application No Category Name Father’s Name Total Marks 

1. 2515011266 DEF (D4) Himanshi Dhiman Rajesh Kumar 

Dhiman 

68.24 

 

 

 

 



Selected Candidates from OGC Category (2025-26) 

Sr. 

No. 

Application 

No 

Category  Name Father’s 

Name 

Total Marks 

1 2515012429 OGC Kirti Sharma Vikas 

Sharma 

69.618 

2 2515001065 OGC Mehak Preet  

Kaur 

Harpal 

Singh 

67.349 

Waiting list of OGC Category (2025-26 

Sr. No. Application No Category  Name Father’s 

Name 

Total Marks 

1.  2515006671 OGC Yana Hardeep 

Singh 

62.358 

2.  2515013414 OGC Navreet Kaur Guljeet Singh 60.898 

3.  2515001194 OGC Angelina Vijay Kumar 60.654 

4.  2515014619 OGC Sanadeep Kaur Prabhjot 

singh 

60.233 

5.  2515013677 OGC Joya Talwar Jyoti Talwar 59.885 

6.  2515012610 OGC Rasika Rautela Kailash Singh 

Rautela 

59.517 

7.  2515019869 OGC Jahnvi Chopra Ashwani 

Chopra 

52.286 

8.  2515006677 OGC Kanan Singh Sumit Kumar 52.199 

9.  2515001317 OGC Enayat Chauhan Pradeep 

Kumar 

Chauhan 

51.828 

10.  2515004760 OGC Jasmeet Kaur Bawa Singh 51.333 



11.  2515000379 SC,OGC Sneha Kaushal Ravinder 

Kumar 

51.182 

12.  2515018893 OGC Jasleen Kaur Pritpal Singh 48.762 

13. 2515006838 OGC Minali Singh Masoi Dr Jeevan 

Singh Masoi 

42.99 

 

Selected candidate from RAS Category (2025-26) 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Application 

No 
Category 

Name  Father 

Name 

Total Marks 

1. 2515004528 RAS/ BC Mahika Karnail Singh 64.34 

 

 

Selected candidate form BAS Category (2025-26) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WAITING LIST for Border Area Category (BAS) 2025-2026: - 

  

Sr. 

No. 

Application No Category  Name Father’s 

Name 

Total Marks 

1 2515014109 BAS Kavita Vinod Garg 59.55 

 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Application 

No 

Category  Name Father’s Name Total Marks 

1 2515000428 SC,BAS Pavneet Kaur Malkiat Singh 60.373 



 

Selected Candidate from Youth Festival Category (2025-26) 

 

 

 

1. 

2515004960 

YF  (F1) - 

Individual Yashika Atri Ashok Atri 60.783 


